



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8748 of 2025**

Ved Prakash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Hemendra Pratap Singh, Sitesh Kumar,
Aditi Tripathi, Vijay Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Gaurav Kakkar, Pranshu
Dwivedi, Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant has filed a supplementary affidavit in Court today and the same is taken on the record.
2. Sri Gaurav Kakkar, Learned Senior Advocate, appearing for the informant has filed a counter affidavit in Court today, which is also taken on the record.
3. Sri Hemendra Pratap Singh, Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file a rejoinder affidavit.
4. Put up as fresh on 18.3.2026.
5. In the meantime, the Learned A.G.A. may also file a counter affidavit in the matter.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 11, 2026

Sachin